YouGov Blue 2020 tracker Data For Progress
October 2019 — Toplines g You Blue

Sample Online sample of 1,276 voters fielded 9/23/19-10/4/19
Margin of Error  +3.4%

1. Thinking about the 2020 Democratic presidential in your state, which candidate or candidates are you consid-
ering voting for? Select all that apply.

Michael Bennet ... . 3%
JOB BidEN o 47%
GOy BOOKET . e 17%
SteVE BUIOCK . 2%
Pete BUHIQIEg ... 32%
JUIAN CastrO .o e e 10%
JONN DElaNEY ..o 1%
Tulsi Gabbard ... e 5%
Kamala Harris ... 30%
Amy KIobUChar .. 10%
Ay NE MESSamM . e 0%
Beto O ROUIKE ..t e 15%
TiM Ry AN o 1%
Bernie SaNOErS ...t e e 39%
JOB SESaK Lo e e 1%
oM S YT o s 3%
Elizabeth Warren ... e 67%
Marianne Williamson ... 2%
ANArEW YaNg . e 14%
NONE Of tNESE .o e 2%

2. If you had to choose today, which candidate would you vote for in the 2020 Democratic presidential in your
state?

Michael BeNNet ... e 0%
JOB BIdEN o 23%
COrY BOOKET .ttt e 2%
SteVE BUIIOCK .. e 0%
Pete BUHIQIEg ..o 6%
JUIAN CastrO ot e e e 0%
JONN DElaNEY ..o 1%
Tulsi Gabbard ... 1%
Kamala Harris ... e 5%
Amy KIobUChar . 1%
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Wayne MeSSam ... 0%
Beto O ROUIKE .o 2%
TImM RyaN 0%
Bernie SaNdErS ...t e 15%
JOB SEStaK ..o 0%
oM S YT 0%
Elizabeth Warren ... e 36%
Marianne Williamson ... .. e 0%
ANArEW YaNg .o e e 3%
NONE Of tNESE .ot e e e 2%

3. Compared to previous elections, would you say that this year you are $firstenthus, neither more nor less
enthusiastic, or $secondenthus about voting in the upcoming Democratic primary elections?

MOre BNTNUSIASTIC ..ttt e e e e e 58%
Neither more nor less enthusiastic ...t e e i e 33%
eSS BNtNUSIASTIC ..ottt 9%

4. Thinking about the 2020 Democratic nomination for president, who will you NOT consider voting for in your
state’s ?

Michael Bennet .. ... i e 37%
JOB BidEN o 26%
GOy BOOKET .t 25%
SteVE BUIOCK .o e e 39%
Pete BUttigieg ... 20%
JUIAN CastrO ot e 33%
JONN DelaNEY .. 42%
Tulsi Gabbard ... 44%
Kamala Harris ... 24%
Amy KIODUChAr .. 27%
WayNe MESSamM o e 46%
Beto O ROUIKE .. e 29%
TiM Ry AN 42%
Bernie SaNderS ...t e e 28%
JOB SESIaK .o 43%
oM S YT e 42%
Elizabeth Warren ... ..o e 10%
Marianne Williamson ... ... e 54%
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ANArEW YaNg . e e 33%

5. Some people seem to follow what's going on in government and public affairs most of the time, whether there’s
an election going on or not. Others aren’t that interested. Would you say you follow what’s going on in government
and public affairs ...

Most Of the time ... .o e 64%
Some Of the timMe ... 25%
Only NOW and then ... o e 6%
Hardly at all ... e 3%
DO KN OW e e e 2%

6. What is your age?

182 16%
B0-44 25%
A5-5a 17%
BB 18%
B o e 24%

7. Are you registered to vote?

YOS e e 100%
N O o 0%
DOt KNMOW o 0%

8. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

3= g o o] - | 77%
RePUDI CAN . 1%
INdEPENAENt .. 19%
BT o 2%
N Ot SUIE e e e e e e 1%
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10. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

High SChoO0l OF I88S ..o e 28%
SOME COllBGE ..o e 32%
College grad .. ... 23%
POStgrad .. 17%

11. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

NI e 65%
BlaCK ot 21%
HiSPaNIC .t 9%
OthEr o 5%

12. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Very [Deral . 32%
Liberal .o e e 30%
1Y/ T0 o =T = | (= 30%
CONSEIVALIVE .. it e s 4%
VBrY CONSEIVALIVE ...ttt e ettt e e e 1%
NOt SUIE oo e e e e 3%
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13. What is your marital status?

112 1 =T P 42%
RS Y=Y 0= =1 (=Y [ 1%
DI OICEA et e 11%
IO o e e 5%
N ==Y g0 = T =T 35%
Domestic / civil partnership ... ... 6%

14. Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 18?
Asked if respondent has children

15. Thinking back over the last year, what was your family’s annual income?

Less Than $30,000 ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e 22%
B30,000 - $59,909 .. 25%
$60,000 - $99,999 ...t 23%
$100,000 - $149,990 .ot 12%
150,000+ ..ttt e e 7%
Prefer NOt 10 Say ..o e 11%

16. Which of the following best describes your current employment status?

UM o e e e 43%
Part-timE o e 11%
Temporarily 1aid Off ..o 0%
L= 09T 0] (0] 17T o 5%
Retired .o e 23%
Permanently disabled . ... 9%
HOMEmMaKEr .o e e s 5%
SHUENE Lo e e 3%

10 1 1= 1%
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17. Are you a current or retired member of a labor union? If no, is any member of your household a union
member? Check all that apply.

B TSIl U T =T 01 01 0 =Y 2] o= 7%
Yes, retired Member ... 10%
Yes, someone in household is a currentmember .......... ... . i 5%
Yes, someone in household is a retired member ......... ... i 3%
No one in household is amember ... ... i 74%
N o) T 3%

18. Did you vote in the election on Tuesday, November 8, 20167

19. Who did you vote for in the election for President?

Hillary Clinton o e e 80%
DoNald TrUMID e e e 5%
Gary JONNSON . e 2%
JIll S eIN 2%
Evan MoMUIIN o 0%
L0 1 =T 1%
Did not vote for President ... ... e 10%

20. In the elections for U.S. House of Representatives, who did you vote for in the district where you live?

Democratic candidate ............i i 91%
Republican candidate ........ ... e 5%
Independent candidate ........... i e 1%
Other Candidate ... 0%
Did not vote for U.S. HOUSE ... .o e 3%
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This survey is based on 1,276 interviews conducted by YouGov on the internet of registered voters likely to vote
in the Democratic presidential primary in 2020. A sample of 3,166 interviews of self-identified registered voters
was selected to be representative of registered voters and weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
region, and past presidential vote based on registered voters in the November 2016 Current Population Survey,
conducted by the U.S. Bureau of the Census. The sample was then subsetted to only look at respondents who
reported they were likely to vote in their state’s Democratic primary or caucus. The weights range from 0.11 to
6.1 with a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of 0.74.

The margin of error (a 95% confidence interval) for a sample percentage p based upon the entire sample is
approximately 3.4%. It is calculated using the formula

/ 2
p+100 x ﬂ
n

where CV is the coefficient of variation of the sample weights and n is the sample size used to compute the
proportion. This is a measure of sampling error (the average of all estimates obtained using the same sample
selection and weighting procedures repeatedly). The sample estimate should differ from its expected value by
less than margin of error in 95 percent of all samples. It does not reflect non-sampling errors, including potential
selection bias in panel participation or in response to a particular survey.



